3,50,877
Non

Promoter
350877.0 0.52

32.  Stuve
Coremin
Private
Limited

Non

Promoter
- - up to

1,75,438
Non

Promoter 1,75,438 0.26

33.  Riddhesh
Ram
Gandhi

Non

Promoter
- - up to

87,719
Non

Promoter
87719.0 0.13

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the
proposed issue and allotment of Warrants including conversion thereof into Equity Shares
of the Company.

xi. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been
made during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:

The Company has not made any other issue or allotment of securities on preferential basis
during the year.

xii. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than
cash together with valuation report of the registered valuer:

Not applicable

xiii. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of
securities under the preferential issue:

Sr.
No/

Category   Pre Issue as on October 04,
2023

Post Issue (Assuming
conversion of all Warrants
to Equity Shares)

A.  Promoter
Holding

1 Indian

 Individual 36720 0.08 36720 0.05

 Bodies
corporate

10544765 22.94 15947015 23.57

 Trust 386410 0.84 386410 0.58

 Sub Total 10967895 23.86 16370145 24.20

2 Foreign
Promoters

5060800 11.01 5060800 7.47

 Sub total (A) 16028695 34.87 21430945 31.67

B. Non
promoters’
holding

1 Institutional
Investors

15907 0.03 15907 0.02

2. Non
Institution

 Trust 20175 0.04 20175 0.03

 Private
corporate
bodies

2866720 6.24 13875487 20.50

 Directors and
relatives

- - - -

 Indian public 24240108 52.74 29547115 43.66

 Others
(including
NRIs)

2791619 6.08 2791619 4.12

 Sub total (B) 29934529 65.13 46250302 68.33

 Grand Total 45963224 100 67681247 100

xiv. Lock-In Period:

The Warrants allotted pursuant to Preferential Issue and further equity shares to be
allotted upon exercise of option of conversion by the warrant holder shall be subject to
lock-in for such period as specified under the provisions of relevant Regulation(s) of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations.

The pre preferential holding of the proposed allottees shall be locked in as per the
requirement of lock in of pre preferential holding under Regulation 167(6) of the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations

xv. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the